
Agenda 
Bethlehem Landfill Committee 

April 17, 2025 
5:00 p.m. 

 
I. Waste Activities 
 

A. Monthly Tonnages 
B. Form U Submittals 

 
II. Annual Groundwater Trend Analysis 
 
III. Correspondence/Reports 
 
IV. Landfill Operations 
 

A. Department of Environmental Protection Inspection 
B. Host Municipal Inspections 
C. Commercial Waste Vehicles 
D. Flare Operations & Gas Collection 
E. Abatement System & Leachate Collection 
F. Radiation Monitoring 
G. SE Realignment Construction Activities 
H. Complaints Received by Waste Connections 
I. Leachate & Groundwater Demand Report 

 
V. Host Municipal Inspector (HMI) – Inspection Reports 
 

A. Odor Observations/Nuisance Issues 
B. Status of Action Items 
C. SEM Reports 

 
VI. DEP Inspection Reports 
 

A. Violations 
B. Observations 

 
VII. Archaea Report 
 
VIII. PFAS Treatment Report 

 
IX. Public Comment 
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Bethlehem Landfill Company 
LST Committee Report Q1 2025 reported April 2025 

  
        
Agenda Items 
 

I. Waste Activities 
 

Monthly Tonnages 
 
    January   February   March 
MSW    10,595   9,012   9,984 
C&D   2,563   2,041   6,502   
Residual (Total)  742   574  483 
Asbestos   0.00   0.00   0.00 
Alternate Daily Cover 0.00   0.00   0.00 
Sewage Sludge   582 (4%)  343 (3%) 343 (2%) 
Out of State (Total) 4,830 (33%)  4,157 (35%)  7,535 (44%) 

Recycle   7 (70%)  9 (77.78%) 9 (77.78%) 

Recycling is taken, by Republic Disposal, and disposed of at Greenstar Recycling in 
Northampton, PA. 

 
Form U Submittals   Waste    Approval Date 
 
Blend Pro Inc.         Baghouse Dust                                  1/25/2025 
ADV Printing Co.                              Contaminated Soil                            1/27/2025 
770 Paterson Ave. LLC       Contaminated Soil                            1/29/2025 
Hersey Co.        Food Waste      1/31/2025 
Hersey Co.        Food Waste                                       2/05/2025 
Candlewic         Plant Trash       2/19/2025 
Gregory Packaging Inc.       Plant Trash       3/10/2025 
 
 
II. Annual Groundwater Trend Analysis 

 
First quarter sampling event was 2/24/25 through 2/27/25 

 
 
III. Correspondence / Reports 

 
02/13/2025   Q4 Groundwater Report 
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IV. Landfill Operations      
 

 
Department of Environmental Protection Inspections  

  
01/24/2025 M. Vipond/ E. McNulty  
01/22/2025  M. Glogowski  
02/14/2025 M. Glogowski 
02/26/2025  M. Vipond 
03/12/2025 M. Vipond 
03/19/2025 M. Glogowski 

 
Host Municipal Inspection 
 
01/02/2025 S. Brown 
01/16/2025 S. Brown 
02/06/2025 J. Schray 
02/20/2025 S. Brown 
03/06/2025 S. Brown 
03/20/2025 S. Brown 
 
 
Commercial Waste Vehicles  January February March 

   
Total # Trucks   1,794  1,378  1,809 

        
      January February  March 

 
Overweight    11  13 16 
Warnings   10  11 14    
Suspensions   1  2 2 

 

 
Flare Operations and Gas Collection  
 
The LFG flare is the main GCCS.  Bethlehem Landfill continues to communicate with SCS 
Field Services with any routine or non-routine maintenance to maximize LFG production 
and minimize odors. 
 
January Average Flare Flow = 1,424 SCFM 
 
January Average Plant Flow = 2,175 SCFM 
 
Total Average GCCS Flow = 3,105 SCFM 
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See times for flare shutdowns and SSM forms. All times are in military. 
 
On 1-8-2025 from 07:59 to 1-16-2025, 22:50, the flare was turned off by Archaea to have all gas 
flow diverted to plant.  
 
On 1-24-2025 from 17:28 to 1-25-2025, 12:05, the flare was shutdown for troubleshooting of 
mechanical issues. 
 
On 1-30-2025 from 9:05 to 13:39 the flare was manually shutdown for maintenance.  
 
Total Down time of  BLC Flare for January, 218 hours out of a total 744 run time hours.  
  
February Average Flare Flow = 2,200 SCFM 
 
February Average Plant Flow = 1,194 SCFM 
 
Total Average from GCCS Flow = 2,989 SCFM 
 
 
See times for flare shutdowns and SSM forms. All times are in military.  
 
On 2-13-2025 from 8:21 to 2-14-2025, 13:15, the flare was manually shut down for burner tip 
cleaning.  
 
On 2-16-2025 from 18:00 to 18:53 the flare shutoff due to low average temperatures. Call out 
was responded to by Archaea field techs. Flare was manually restarted.  
 
Total Down time of Flare for February was 29.8 hours and out of 672 total run hours.  
 
March Average Flare Flow = 2,565 SCFM 
 
March Average Plant Flow = 2,478 SCFM 
 
Total Average from GCCS Flow = 2,994 SCFM 
 
See times for flare shutdowns and SSM forms. All times are in Military. 
 
On 3-9-2025 from 17:04 to 18:25 the flare was down due to a thermocouple failure. The 
thermocouple was replaced, and the flare was restarted.  
 
On 3-13-2025 from 15:03 to 3-18-2025 21:39 flare was shutdown to divert all gas to the Archaea 
facility.  
 
On 3-19-2025 from 8:17 to 8:20 flare was tripped by Archaea facility operations.  
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On 3-19-2025 from 10:47 to 10:51, flare was tripped by Archaea facility operations. 
 
On 3-21-2025 from 5:05 to 3-30-2025, 10:48, flare was down for Archaea facility adjustments 
due to Trans Canada compressors.  
 
On 3-31-2025 from 10:30 to 23:59, flare was shutdown for Archaea facility adjustments.  
 
 
Total Down time of Flare for March was 363 Hours and 0 minutes. 
 
Total flare runtime 380 total run time out of 744 hours.  
 
 
Documentation is on file. 
 
 
During Q1 North Slope Road has not needed repairs.  The swale has not needed repairs  

 
Abatement System 
 
Abatement system continues to operate and discharge to the City of Bethlehem WWTP.   
 
Leachate collection 
 
Leachate Management Chamber 7 (LMC-7) showed an increase in flow for the month of March 
due to a flow meter malfunction. The malfunction has been remedied and flow count has been 
restored to normal.  
 
 
Radiation Monitoring 
 
There was only one radioactive load alarm from January to March of 2025. 
 
On 3-25-2025 the load was identified as Technetium-99m and the load was disposed of on-site. 
 

*All loads are reported to the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental 
Protection (PADEP) 

 
SE Realignment Construction Activities 
 
Waste operations were in SE-2AB Phase I and Phase II 
  
Complaints received by Waste Connections 
  
See attached. 
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BETHLEHEM LANDFILL 
 

LEACHATE DEMAND REPORT 
 

January 2025 
 
 

  Location  Total gallons 
 
LMC-6    57,627 
LMC-7    75,318   
LMC-8    58,574   
PS-4      108,442    
PS-5              125,246   
NR-1                           126,659 
 
LMC-10           2,419,653   
 
 
PS-1      106,676 
PS-2       46,991 
PS-3        59,928 
 
Phase-IV     213,595 
 
Total LMC-10 Flow = LMC-6, 7, 8, Abatement Well System, Phase I and II, SE Realignment (PS-4 and 
PS-5), and LFG condensate.  Phase-IV total from PS-1, PS-2 and PS-3 and LFG condensate.  
 

 
Total Discharge  

 
LMC-10   2,419,653 
Phase IV      213,595 
TOTAL   2,633,248 gallons 
 
 

Total Leachate  
 

 Leachate        551,866    
Phase IV       213,595 
TOTAL                658,513 gallons 
 

                        Total PFAS Treatment Plant Discharge = 809,056 gallons of leachate 
 

 
LMC-10 Flow – Abatement System Flow = Leachate System Flow (gallons). 
Abatement System Flow = 1,867,787 gallons (Neptune Flow meters) 
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                                        BETHLEHEM LANDFILL 
 
                             GROUNDWATER DEMAND REPORT 

 
                                                  January 2025 

 
Well No.   Water Level Flow  

     (avg. ft SWL*) (avg. GPM)   (Total gal) 
 
 AB-1R    49.8   6.1                      272,674 
 
 AB-2 43.8 5.4                      241,146 
 
 AB-3 23.7 0.6                         24,679 
 
 AB-4    27.8   3.0                  131,742 
 
 AB-5    40.8   0.3         14,658 
  
 AB-6      41.1   3.9       172,945 
  
 AB-7    57.0   4.5                  199,941 
 
 AB-8    23.9   0.0           1,659 
 
 AB-9    37.4   6.1                        273,871 
 
 AB-10    41.3              12.0                  534,472 
  
 TW-1    N/A   <0.1              0.0 
 
 Total Flow                          1,867,787    gallons 
   
 *SWL above transducer set point 

* Per DEP approval well TW-1 was shut down September 14, 2009.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BETHLEHEM LANDFILL 
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LEACHATE DEMAND REPORT 

 
February 2025 

 
 

  Location  Total gallons 
 
LMC-6    68,829 
LMC-7    75,417   
LMC-8    85,472   
PS-4        89,866    
PS-5               112,365   
NR-1                           121,517 
 
LMC-10           1,578,566 
 
 
PS-1        85,432 
PS-2       39,865 
PS-3        48,502 
 
Phase-IV     176,462 
 
Total LMC-10 Flow = LMC-6, 7, 8, Abatement Well System, Phase I and II, SE Realignment (PS-4 and 
PS-5), and LFG condensate.  Phase-IV total from PS-1, PS-2 and PS-3 and LFG condensate.  
 

 
Total Discharge  

 
LMC-10   1,578,566 
Phase IV      176,462 
TOTAL   1,755,028 gallons 
 
 

Total Leachate  
 

 Leachate        553,466    
Phase IV       176,462 
TOTAL                729,928 gallons 
 

                        Total PFAS Treatment Plant Discharge = 667,668 gallons of leachate 
 

 
LMC-10 Flow – Abatement System Flow = Leachate System Flow (gallons). 
Abatement System Flow = 1,025,100 gallons (Neptune Flow meters) 
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                                        BETHLEHEM LANDFILL 
 
                             GROUNDWATER DEMAND REPORT 

 
                                                  February 2025 

 
Well No.   Water Level Flow  

     (avg. ft SWL*) (avg. GPM)   (Total gal) 
 
 AB-1R    51.1   2.8                       115,246 
 
 AB-2 44.7 2.1                         86,409 
 
 AB-3 24.2 0.6                         25,228 
 
 AB-4    27.1   2.3                   97,890 
 
 AB-5    41.5   0.2          8,805 
  
 AB-6      41.0   2.0         83,769 
  
 AB-7    57.1   3.4                  140,704 
 
 AB-8    24.2   0.0              809 
 
 AB-9    39.1   4.7                        195,063 
 
 AB-10    40.2              6.5                  271,177 
  
 TW-1    N/A   <0.1              0.0 
 
 Total Flow                          1,025,100    gallons 
   
 *SWL above transducer set point 

* Per DEP approval well TW-1 was shut down September 14, 2009.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BETHLEHEM LANDFILL 
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LEACHATE DEMAND REPORT 

 
March 2025 

 
 

  Location  Total gallons 
 
LMC-6    36,187 
LMC-7  354,025   
LMC-8    48,728   
PS-4        48,320    
PS-5                61,472 
NR-1                             34,622 
 
LMC-10           1,690,154 
 
 
PS-1        82,365 
PS-2       47,295 
PS-3        51,585 
 
Phase-IV     181,245 
 
Total LMC-10 Flow = LMC-6, 7, 8, Abatement Well System, Phase I and II, SE Realignment (PS-4 and 
PS-5), and LFG condensate.  Phase-IV total from PS-1, PS-2 and PS-3 and LFG condensate.  
 

 
Total Discharge  

 
LMC-10   1,690,154 
Phase IV      181,245 
TOTAL   1,871,399 gallons 
 
 

Total Leachate  
 

 Leachate        583,354    
Phase IV       181,245 
TOTAL                764,599 gallons 
 

                        Total PFAS Treatment Plant Discharge = 749,451 gallons of leachate 
 

 
LMC-10 Flow – Abatement System Flow = Leachate System Flow (gallons). 
Abatement System Flow = 1,106,800 gallons (Neptune Flow meters) 
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                                        BETHLEHEM LANDFILL 
 
                             GROUNDWATER DEMAND REPORT 

 
                                                  March 2025 

 
Well No.   Water Level Flow  

     (avg. ft SWL*) (avg. GPM)   (Total gal) 
 
 AB-1R    50.8   3.0                       133,500 
 
 AB-2 45.2 1.3                         56,103 
 
 AB-3 24.6 0.2                           8,386 
 
 AB-4    26.9   1.3                   59,320 
 
 AB-5    44.8   0.2          7,795 
  
 AB-6      41.3   2.9       128,269 
  
 AB-7    56.8   2.4                  105,528 
 
 AB-8    24.0   0.0              854 
 
 AB-9    38.7   4.2                        185,475 
 
 AB-10    42.1              9.4                  421,573 
  
 TW-1    N/A   <0.1              0.0 
 
 Total Flow                         1,106,800     gallons 
   
 *SWL above transducer set point 
* Per DEP approval well TW-1 was shut down September 14, 2009. 
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TIME Phase IV PS-1 (Primary flow) sump
(days) TOTALIZER GALLONS FLOW (gpd) g/ac/day Totalizer gallons flow(gpd) g/ac/day inches

1/7/2025 8 796246 404 51 2 72925665 26118 3265 126 22.6"

1/16/2025 9 796544 298 33 1 72947753 22088 2454 94 21.2"

1/21/2025 5 796995 451 90 3 72979881 32128 6426 247 23.4"

1/30/2025 9 797548 553 61 2 73004517 24636 2737 105 20.9"

2/6/2025 7 797954 406 58 2 73025349 20832 2976 114 21.6"

2/12/2025 6 798554 600 100 4 73044581 19232 3205 123 22.6"

2/19/2025 7 799055 501 72 3 73066587 22006 3144 121 20.7"

2/28/2025 9 799653 598 66 3 73087844 21257 2362 91 21.5"

3/7/2025 7 799955 302 43 2 73108131 20287 2898 111 22.6"

3/13/2025 6 800202 247 41 2 73126678 18547 3091 119 22.4"

3/20/2025 7 800488 286 41 2 73146565 19887 2841 109 23.4"

3/31/2025 11 800864 376 34 1 73168998 22433 2039 78 21.9"

Phase IV  PS-1 (Secondary Flows)

TIME Phase IV PS-2 (Primary ) sump

(days) TOTALIZER GALLONS FLOW (gpd) g/ac/day  Totalizer gallons flow(gpd) g/ac/day inches

1/7/2025 8 8589 1 0 0.0 26460382 11258 1407 133 20.3"

1/16/2025 9 8590 1 0 0.0 26468114 7732 859 81 19.8"

1/21/2025 5 8590 0 0 0.0 26479896 11782 2356 222 19.4"

1/30/2025 9 8590 0 0 0.0 26496113 16217 1802 170 20.6"

2/6/2025 7 8590 0 0 0.0 26506079 9966 1424 134 19.5"

2/12/2025 6 8590 0 0 0.0 26515841 9762 1627 153 21.6"

2/19/2025 7 8590 0 0 0.0 26524187 8346 1192 112 18.9"

2/28/2025 9 8590 0 0 0.0 26535978 11791 1310 124 20.4"

3/7/2025 7 8590 0 0 0.0 26547801 11823 1689 159 21.6"

3/13/2025 6 8590 0 0 0.0 26560204 12403 2067 195 19.6"

3/20/2025 7 8590 0 0 0.0 26571191 10987 1570 148 19.8"

3/31/2025 11 8590 0 0 0.0 26583273 12082 1098 104 21.1"

Phase IV PS-2 (Secondary Flows)

Phase IV PS-3 (Secondary)               Phase IV PS-3 (Primary) sump

Date days totalizer gallon flow(gpd) g/ac/day totalizer gallons flow(gpd) g/ac/daqy inches

1/7/2025 8 52215 274 34 5 16409611 13488 1686 252 22.1"

1/16/2025 9 52657 442 49 7 16421472 11861 1318 197 19.6"

1/21/2025 5 52894 237 47 7 16437588 16116 3223 481 20.5"

1/30/2025 9 53214 320 36 5 16454778 17190 1910 285 18.4"

2/6/2025 7 53552 338 48 7 16466566 11788 1684 251 19.6"

2/12/2025 6 53741 189 32 5 16477821 11255 1876 280 20.1"

2/19/2025 7 54026 285 41 6 16488854 11033 1576 235 22.6"

2/28/2025 9 54566 540 60 9 16501928 13074 1453 217 19.8"

3/7/2025 7 54930 364 52 8 16514458 12530 1790 267 23.1"

3/13/2025 6 55331 401 67 10 16525056 10598 1766 264 21.6"

3/20/2025 7 55646 315 45 7 16538278 13222 1889 282 18.9"

3/31/2025 11 56027 381 35 5 16552052 13774 1252 187 20.6"

Phase IV PS-4 (Secondary)               Phase IV PS-4 (Primary) sump

Date days totalizer gallon flow(gpd) g/ac/day totalizer gallons flow(gpd) g/ac/daqy inches

1/7/2025 8 25254 255 32 2 6805631 24589 3074 223 30.8"

1/16/2025 9 25445 191 21 2 6831222 25591 2843 206 32.1"

1/21/2025 5 25697 252 50 4 6853784 22562 4512 327 31.5"

1/30/2025 9 26034 337 37 3 6879449 25665 2852 207 29.6"

2/6/2025 7 26354 320 46 3 6901678 22229 3176 230 30.2"

2/12/2025 6 26485 131 22 2 6922547 20869 3478 252 31.2"

2/19/2025 7 26721 236 34 2 6945789 23242 3320 241 29.7"

2/28/2025 9 26979 258 29 2 6968370 22581 2509 182 30.2"

3/7/2025 7 26979 0 0 0 6980450 12080 1726 125 29.8"

3/13/2025 6 26979 0 0 0 6991922 11472 1912 139 28.6"

3/20/2025 7 26979 0 0 0 7005643 13721 1960 142 30.6"

3/31/2025 11 26979 0 0 0 7016690 11047 1004 73 31.0"
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Phase IV PS-5 (Secondary) sump

Date days totalizer gallon flow(gpd) g/ac/day totalizer gallons flow(gpd) g/ac/daqy inches

1/7/2025 8 247899 428 54 4 11686648 34866 4358 318 28.6"

1/16/2025 9 248402 503 56 4 11720155 33507 3723 272 29.4"

1/21/2025 5 249089 687 137 10 11756147 35992 7198 525 30.1"

1/30/2025 9 250014 925 103 8 11793485 37338 4149 303 28.9"

2/6/2025 7 251805 1791 256 19 11819783 26298 3757 274 30.2"

2/12/2025 6 253142 1337 223 16 11845270 25487 4248 310 29.4"

2/19/2025 7 255112 1970 281 21 11867417 22147 3164 231 29.6"

2/28/2025 9 257181 2069 230 17 11898683 31266 3474 254 30.4"

3/7/2025 7 257213 32 5 0 11914019 15336 2191 160 27.4"

3/13/2025 6 257241 28 5 0 11927477 13458 2243 164 30.1"

3/20/2025 7 257280 39 6 0 11942054 14577 2082 152 29.9"

3/31/2025 11 257310 30 3 0 11960026 17972 1634 119 31.2"

              Phase IV PS-5 (Primary)

Phase N-1R PS-6 (Primary) Phase N-1R PS-6 (Secondary)
Date days totalizer gallon flow(gpd) g/ac/day totalizer gallons flow(gpd) g/ac/daqy

1/7/2025 8 11683408 31626 3953 527 1/7/2025 8 240389 35 3 0

1/16/2025 9 11716662 33254 3695 493 1/16/2025 9 240462 73 7 1

1/21/2025 5 11750111 33449 6690 892 1/21/2025 5 240476 14 1 0

1/30/2025 9 11778283 28172 3130 417 1/30/2025 9 240512 36 3 0

2/6/2025 7 11808620 30337 4334 578 2/6/2025 7 240586 74 7 1

2/12/2025 6 11838474 29854 4976 663 2/12/2025 6 240597 11 1 0

2/19/2025 7 11867031 28557 4080 544 2/19/2025 7 240615 18 2 0

2/28/2025 9 11899632 32601 3622 483 2/28/2025 9 240684 69 7 1

3/7/2025 7 11908250 8618 1231 164 3/7/2025 7 240720 36 3 0

3/13/2025 6 11917404 9154 1526 203 3/13/2025 6 240742 22 2 0

3/20/2025 7 11925402 7998 1143 152 3/20/2025 7 240781 39 4 0

3/31/2025 11 11934110 8708 792 106 3/31/2025 11 240828 47 5 0

TIME

(days) TOTALIZER GALLONSFLOW (gpd) G/A/D TOTALIZER GALLONS FLOW (gpd) G/A/D TOTALIZERGALLONSFLOW (gpd) G/A/D

1/7/2025 8.00 1706674 11,445 1,431 91 5300440 14685 1,836 150 3,347,632 7887 986 170

1/16/2025 9.00 1719547 12,873 1,430 91 5312547 12107 1,345 110 3,355,251 7619 847 146

1/21/2025 5.00 1725474 5,927 1,185 76 5329181 16634 3,327 273 3,361,814 6563 1,313 226

1/30/2025 9.00 1741005 15,531 1,726 110 5344495 15314 1,702 139 3,371,296 9482 1,054 182

2/6/2025 7.00 1753816 12,811 1,830 117 5358087 13592 1,942 159 3,378,759 7463 1,066 184

2/12/2025 6.00 1765063 11,247 1,875 119 5372615 14528 2,421 198 3,385,656 6897 1,150 198

2/19/2025 7.00 1777621 12,558 1,794 114 5387401 14786 2,112 173 3,393,515 7859 1,123 194

2/28/2025 9.00 1792252 14,631 1,626 104 5398863 11462 1,274 104 3,401,150 7635 848 146

3/7/2025 7.00 1798799 6,547 935 60 5437473 38610 5,516 452 3,408,463 7313 1,045 180

3/13/2025 6.00 1803913 5,114 852 54 5474958 37485 6,248 512 3,415,021 6558 1,093 188

3/20/2025 7.00 1810570 6,657 951 61 5514505 39547 5,650 463 3,422,845 7824 1,118 193

3/31/2025 11.00 1818439 7,869 715 46 5553307 38802 3,527 289 3,430,405 7560 687 118

 

LMC-6  (Primary Flows) LMC-7  (Primary Flows) LMC-8  (Primary Flows)

TIME
(days) TOTALIZER GALLONS FLOW (gpd) G/A/D TOTALIZER GALLONS FLOW (gpd) G/A/D TOTALIZER GALLONSFLOW (gpd) G/A/D

1/7/2025 8.00 30116 462 58 4 984779 5394 674 55 1,822,268 5505 688 119
1/16/2025 9.00 30558 442 49 3 989581 4802 534 44 1,827,447 5179 575 99
1/21/2025 5.00 31021 463 93 6 995254 5673 1,135 93 1,833,542 6095 1,219 210
1/30/2025 9.00 31505 484 54 3 1000963 5709 634 52 1,838,786 5244 583 100
2/6/2025 7.00 35900 4,395 628 40 1006225 5262 752 62 1,852,690 13904 1,986 342
2/12/2025 6.00 39924 4,024 671 43 1010350 4125 688 56 1,865,238 12548 2,091 361
2/19/2025 7.00 44536 4,612 659 42 1015567 5217 745 61 1,878,795 13557 1,937 334
2/28/2025 9.00 49087 4,551 506 32 1022012 6445 716 59 1,894,404 15609 1,734 299
3/7/2025 7.00 51498 2,411 344 22 1071906 49894 7,128 584 1,899,271 4867 695 120
3/13/2025 6.00 53485 1,987 331 21 1113165 41259 6,877 564 1,904,382 5111 852 147
